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Albrittain, L.     Ascent Classical Academy 
lalbrittain@ascentclassical.org   Douglas Country (Lone Tree) 
 
Ambrose, Kirk     University of Colorado Boulder 
kirk.ambrose@colorado.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Auble, Cassie     Liberty Common Elementary School 
cauble@libertycommon.org   Fort Collins 
 
Ayers, Karl      Ridgeview Classical School 
kayers@ridgeviewclassical.org   Fort Collins 
 
Ballard, Karen     The Classical Academy 
kballard@asd20.org    Colorado Springs  
 
Battenfield, Rick     Arma Dei Academy 
rbattenfield@armadeiacademy.com  Highlands Ranch 
 
Bowman, Elizabeth           D’Evelyn Junior/Senior High School 
elizabeth.bowman@jeffco.k12.co.us  Denver 
 
Box, Nancy      Twin Peaks Classical Academy 
box_nancy@svvsd.org     Longmont 
 
Bozian, Emily     The Vanguard School 
emilybozian@thevanguardschool.edu  Colorado Springs 
 
Brants, Lucas     Addenbrooke Classical Academy 
lbrants@addenbrooke.org   Lakewood 
 
Brown, Paul      Ridgeview Classical School 
pbrown@ridgeviewclassical.org  Fort Collins 
 
Bryan, Jake      Liberty Common High School 
jbryan@libertycommon.org   Fort Collins 
 



Buxton, Richard Fernando   Colorado College (Colorado Springs) 
rbuxton@coloradocollege.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Byers, Julia      Eaglecrest High School 
jbyers4@cherrycreekschools.org  Aurora 
 
Cain, Andrew     University of Colorado Boulder 
andrew.cain@colorado.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Callier, Reina     University of Colorado Boulder 
reina.callier@colorado.edu    Department of Classics 
 
Castellani, Victor     University of Denver 
victor.castellani@du.edu    Department of Languages and Literatures 
 
Ciolek, Richard     Bishop Machebeuf High School 
rciolek@machebeuf.org     Denver 
 
Clouser, Kimberly     Liberty Common High School 
kclouser@libertycommon.org   Fort Collins 
 
Cramer, Owen     Colorado College (Colorado Springs) 
ocramer@coloradocollege.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Cunning, Rachel     Bombax Press 
rachel.b.cunning@gmail.com   bombaxpress.com 
 
DeForest, Mary     University of Denver 
mary.deforest@ucdenver.edu    Department of Languages and Literatures 
 
Denlinger, Aaron     Arma Dei Academy 
adenlinger@armadeiacademy.com  Highlands Ranch 
 
Denton, Tyler     University of Colorado Boulder 
tyler.denton@colorado.edu    Department of Classics 
 
DeVore, Megan     Colorado Christian University 
mdevore@ccu.edu     School of Humanities, Theology 
 
Dewhurst, Chiharu     Augustine Classical Academy 



chiharu.dewhurst@augustineclassical.org  Lakewood 
 
Diduch, Paul     University of Colorado Boulder 
paul.diduch@colorado.edu   Herbs Program for Engineering, Ethics 

and Society 
 
Dobson, Marcia     Colorado College (Colorado Springs) 
mdobson@coloradocollege.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Drew, Kristen     Augustine Classical Academy 
kristen.drew@augustineclassical.org      Lakewood 
 
Duncan, Waylon     Holy Family High School 
waylon.duncan@holyfamilyhs.com  Broomfield 
 
Dusinberre, Beth     University of Colorado Boulder 
elspeth.dusinberre@colorado.edu  Department of Classics 
 
Ellard, Donna      University of Denver 
donna.ellard@du.edu    Department of Languages and Literature 
 
Elliott, Jackie     University of Colorado Boulder 
jackie.elliott@colorado.edu   Department of Classics 
 
France, Mary     University of Colorado Colorado Springs 
mfrance@uccs.edu                            Department of Languages and Cultures 
 
Fredricksmeyer, Hardy    University of Colorado Boulder 
fredrice@colorado.edu     Herbst Academic Program 
 
Gibert, John      University of Colorado Boulder 
john.gibert@colorado.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Gonzaga, Brother Thomas   Bishop Machebeuf High School 
tgonzaga@machebeuf.org   Denver 
 
Gorman, Megan     Regis Jesuit High School 
mgorman@regisjesuit.com   Aurora 
 
Gregory, Tyler     Arma Dei Academy 



tgregory@armadeiacademy.com  Highlands Ranch 
 
Gumerlock, Frank     Holy Family High School 
frank.gumerlock@holyfamilyhs.com  Broomfield 
 
Habel, Pierre     D’Evelyn Junior Senior High School 
pdhabel@gmail.com    retired 
 
Haneghan, William    Vanguard Classical School 
whaneghan@vanguardclassical.org  West Campus (Denver) 
 
Heithoff, Nathaniel    Thomas MacLaren School 
nheithoff@maclarenschool.org   Colorado Springs 
 
Henry, Kendra     Colorado College (Colorado Springs) 
queenboudicca@earthlink.net   retired 
 
Herz, Zachary     University of Colorado Boulder 
zachary.herz@colorado.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Hill, Barbara     University of Colorado Boulder 
barbarahill@me.com    retired 
 
Hill, Thomas     Valor Christian High School 
thomas.hill@valorchristian.com  Highlands Ranch 
 
Holcomb, Scott     Merit Academy 
sholcomb@merit.academy   Woodland Park 
 
Hunt, Peter      University of Colorado Boulder 
peter.hunt@colorado.edu    Department of Classics 
 
James, Sarah     University of Colorado Boulder 
sarah.a.james@colorado.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Jamshidi, Nia     The Vanguard School 
nia.jamshidi@thevanguardschool.com   Colorado Springs 
 
Karppinen, Karen     Colorado Early Colleges 
karp1248@gmail.com    Fort Collins Middle and High Schools 



 
Kelly, Joshua     Thomas MacLaren School 
jkelly@maclarenschool.org   Colorado Springs 
 
Kepley, Jennifer     Liberty Common High School 
jkepley@libertycommon.org   Fort Collins 
 
Kersey, Doyle     Boulder Country Day School 
dkersey@bouldercountryday.org  Boulder 
 
Kimmey, Stephanie    Colorado College (Colorado Springs) 
skimmey@coloradocollege.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Kindick, Samuel     University of Colorado Boulder 
samuel.kindick@colorado.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Koch, Grace      Thomas MacLaren School 
gkoch@maclarenschool.org    Colorado Springs 
 
Kochie, Michael     Arma Dei Academy 
mkochie@armadeiacademy.com  Highlands Ranch 
  
Koger, Kylie     Loveland Classical Schools (K-5 Campus) 
kkoger@lovelandclassical.org   Loveland 
 
Kopff, E. Christian     University of Colorado Boulder 
e.kopff@colorado.edu     retired 

 
Köster, Isabel     University of Colorado Boulder 
isabel.koster@colorado.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Krantz, Jennifer     Ascent Classical Academy 
jkrantz@ascentclassical.org   Northern Colorado (Windsor) 
 
Kueck, Bleys     The Classical Academy 
jkueck@asd.org      Colorado Springs 
 
Lafferty, Alison      Addenbrooke Classical Academy 
alafferty@addenbrooke.org                   Lakewood 
 



Lansford, Tyler     University of Colorado Boulder 
tyler.lansford@colorado.edu   Department of Classics 
 
LiCalsi, Lynn     Fairview High School 
lynn.licalsi@bvsd.org    Boulder 
 
Liska, Connor     Sky View Academy 
cliska@svak12.org     Highlands Ranch 
 
Lyle, Curtis      Sticky Fingers Cooking 
curtis.lyle@colorado.edu    Erie 
 
Mares, Edgar     Our Lady of Lourdes Classical School 
mares@lourdesclassical.org   Denver 
 
McDunn, Timothy     Ridgeview Classical School 
tmcdunn@ridgeviewclassical.org  Fort Collins 
 
Monson, Lucas     The Vanguard School 
lucas.monson@thevanguardschool.com Colorado Springs 
 
Moss, Jennifer     The Vanguard School 
jennifer.moss@thevanguardschool.com Colorado Springs  
 
Nakassis, Dimitri     University of Colorado Boulder 
dimitri.nakassis@colorado.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Nehring, Clayton     Caprock Academy 
c.nehring@caprockacademy.org  Grand Junction 
 
Newell, Kate     Ascent Classical Academy 
knewell@ascentclassicalacademy.org   Douglas Country (Lone Tree) 
 
Newlands, Carole     University of Colorado Boulder 
carole.newlandsd@colorado.edu  Department of Classics 
 
Nicholson, Lukas     Vanguard Classical School 
lnicholson@vanguardclassical.org         East Campus (Aurora) 
 
Olar, Alexander     Loveland Classical Schools (6-12 Campus) 



aolar@lovelandclassical.org   Loveland 
 
Oliver, Ian      Regis University (Denver) 
ioliver@regis.edu     Dept. of Modern and Classical Languages 
 
Olson, J.      Golden View Classical School 
jolson@goldenviewclassical.org  Golden 
 
Osborne, Chantel     The Classical Academy 
cosborne@asd20.org     Colorado Springs 
 
Pentzer, Mitchell     University of Colorado Boulder 
mitchell.pentzer@colorado.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Pichel, Kelly     Ridgeview Classical School 
kpichel@ridgeviewclassical.org   Fort Collins 
 
Priou, Alex      University of Colorado Boulder 
alex.priou@colorado.edu    Herbst Program for Engineering, Ethics  

and Society 
 
Raisch, Bryant     The Vanguard School 
bryant.raisch@thevanguardschool.com  Colorado Springs 
 
Ramsey, G.      Ascent Classical Academy 
gramsey@ascentclassical.org   Northern Colorado (Windsor) 
 
Randono, Emily     The Vanguard School 
emily.randono@thevanguardschool.com  Colorado Springs 
 
Reitzammer, Lauri     University of Colorado Boulder 
reitzammer@colorado.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Rios, Zachary Regis Jesuit High School  
zrios@regisjesuit.com Aurora 
 
Roberts, Emma Our Lady of Lourdes Classical School 
roberts@lourdesclassical.org   Denver 
 
Roe, Preston      Addenbrooke Classical Academy 



proe@addenbrooke.org                          Lakewood 
 
Rosevear, Amy     Cherry Creek High School 
arosevear@cherrycreekschools.org  Greenwood Village 
 
Rummel, Ethan     The Vanguard School 
ethan.rummel@thevanguardschool.com    Colorado Springs 
 
Rupp, Travis     University of Colorado Boulder 
travis.ruppr@colorado.edu   Department of Classics 
 
Sala, D.      Ascent Classical Academy 
dsala@ascentclassical.org   Douglas County (Lone Tree) 
 
Salazar, Megan     Caprock Academy 
m.salazar@caprockacademy.org  Grand Junction 
 
Sawyer, Teddy     Golden View Classical School 
tsawyer@goldenviewclassical.org  Golden 
 
Schuh, Johanna     Thomas MacLaren School 
jschuh@maclarenschool.org    Colorado Springs 
 
Seeley, Julie      Leman Academy 
julie.seeley@lemanacademy.org  Parker 
 
Sherpe, Amanda     JK Mullen High School 
sherpe@mullenhigh.com    Denver 
 
Smith, Kaitlin     Thomas MacLaren School 
ksmith@maclarenschool.org    Colorado Springs 
 
Smith, Tim      Loveland Classical Schools (6-12 Campus) 
tsmith@lovelendclassical.org   Loveland 
timotheus.magister@gmail.com 
 
Speer, Devon     Golden View Classical School 
dspeer@goldenviewclassical.org  Golden 
 
Sumler, Alan     University of Denver 



alan.sumler@du.edu    Department of Languages and Literatures 
 
 
Szempruch, Brittney    US Air Force Academy 
brittney.szmpruch@usafa.edu    Colorado Springs 
 
Taylor, Daniel J.     Lawrence University 
varro753@aol.com    retired 
 
Thakur, Sanjaya     Colorado College (Colorado Springs) 
sthakur@coloradocollege.edu      Department of Classics 
 
Tracy, Kris      Ricks Center 
ktracy49@gmail.com    retired 
 
Tranchetti, James     The Classical Academy 
jtranchetti@asd20.org     Colorado Springs 
 
Trnka-Amrheim, Yvona    University of Colorado Boulder 
yvona.trnka-amrhein@colorado.edu  Department of Classics 
 
True, Maddie     Arma Dei Academy 
mtrue@armadeiacademy.com   Highlands Ranch 
 
Vader, Jesse      Florida Virtual School / Ricks Center 
jvader@flvs.net     Denver 
latinuspater@gmail.com 
 
Vala, Jean-Patrice     Loveland Classical Schools (6-12 Campus) 
jvala@lovelandclassical.org   Loveland 
 
VanVleet, Joanna     Twin Peaks Classical Academy 
vanvleet_joanna@svvsd.org   Longmont 
 
Vaznelis, Vitas     Liberty High School 
vitas.vaznelis@asd20.org    Colorado Springs 
 
Vickery, Helen     Boulder High School 
helen.vickery@bvsd.org    Boulder 
 



Williamson, Ryan     Regis Jesuit High School 
rwilliamson@regisjesuit.com   Aurora 
 
Wimmer, Joshua     The Vanguard School 
joshua.wimmer@thevanguardschool.com Colorado Springs 
 
Zang, Mary      Smoky Hill High School 
mzang2@cherrycreekschools.org  Aurora 
 


